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 2021‐22 Budget PROJECTIONS
 06‐17‐2022

1 2021‐22 2021‐22 Estimate Estimate

2 Budget Estimate +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

3 FUND 10 ‐ STATE REVENUE
4 Pupil Transportation Aid 70,000               70,000               ‐  0.0%

5 Library Aid‐Common School Funds 78,706               75,000               (3,706)               ‐4.7%

6 Per Pupil Supplemental Aid ‐  ‐ 

7 Equalization Aid 9,332,404         9,332,404         ‐  0.0%

8 High Poverty Aid 71,367               71,367               ‐  0.0%

9 AGR Aid 488,000            436,703             (51,297)             ‐10.5%

10 State Payment in Lieu of Taxes 12,000               14,200               2,200                 18.3%

11 Exempt Computers Aid 52,128               40,490               (11,638)             ‐22.3%

12 Per Pupil Categorical Aid 1,007,636         1,007,636         ‐  0.0%

13 IDEAS Flo‐Through CEIS ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

14 Total State Revenue 11,112,241       11,047,800       (64,441)             ‐0.6%

15 FUND 10 ‐ DISTRICT REVENUE
16 General Fund Tax Levy 6,174,845         6,174,845         ‐  0.0%

17 Mobil Home Fees & Other Tax 15,000               9,552                 (5,448)               ‐36.3%

18 Interfund Receipts 500  500  ‐  0.0%

19 Resale 27,200               15,000               (12,200)             ‐44.9%

20 Admissions & Activity 15,000               18,994               3,994                 26.6%

21 Interest Earned 2,500                 2,978                 478  19.1%

22 Student Fees 19,300               19,103               (197)  ‐1.0%

23 Rental Income 15,000               12,000               (3,000)               ‐20.0%

24 Open Enrollment incl. ROA 598,774            622,973             24,199               4.0%

25 Reading Assessment 2,500                 ‐  (2,500)               ‐100.0%

26 Prior Year Medicaid Payments 32,000               134,898             102,898            321.6%

27 Sale of Property 500  500  ‐  0.0%

28 Insurance & Refunds 40,000               23,000               (17,000)             ‐42.5%

29 Misc. District Income 650  12,000               11,350               1746.2%

30 Total District Revenue 6,943,769         7,046,343         102,574            1.5%

31 Total State and District Revenue 18,056,010       18,094,143       38,133              0.2%

32 FUND 10 ‐ GRANT REVENUE
33 CARES Act Allocation 96,585               96,585               ‐  0.0%

34 GEER Allocation 33,793               33,793               ‐  0.0%

35 ESSER II FUNDS 1,379,617         440,000             (939,617)           ‐68.1%

36 ESSER III FUNDS 3,090,679         ‐  (3,090,679)        ‐100.0%

37 E‐Rate/Focus on Energy 80,000               80,000               ‐  0.0%

38 School to Work‐Carl Perkins Grant 12,822               12,822               ‐  0.0%

39 Peer to Peer Suicide Prevention Grant ‐  ‐  ‐‐

40 Title III ‐ELL Grant 1,151                 1,151                 ‐  0.0%

41 Drug Free Communities Grant 125,000            125,000             ‐  0.0%

42 Peer to Peer Grant ‐  ‐  ‐‐

43 AODA Grant ‐  1,000                 1,000                 ‐‐

44 AODA Grant ‐  5,847                 5,847                 ‐‐

45 Career & Tech Incentive 16,364               16,364               ‐  0.0%

46 Educator Effectiveness Grant 13,860               13,860               ‐  0.0%

47 DWD Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

48 School Safety Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

49 Title II A 83,317               55,259               (28,058)             ‐33.7%

50 Title IV‐A 61,934               60,807               (1,127)               ‐1.8%

51 Title I 455,841            433,738             (22,103)             ‐4.8%

52 Total Grant Revenue 5,450,963         1,376,226         (4,074,737)        ‐74.8%

53 TOTAL FUND 10 REVENUE 23,506,973       19,470,369       (4,036,604)       

FUND 10 REVENUE
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 2021‐22 Budget PROJECTIONS
 06‐17‐2022

54

55 2021‐22 2021‐22

56 Budget Estimate +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

57 FUND 10 ‐ GENERAL EXPENSES
58 Administrative Services ‐ District 917,767            860,704             (57,063)             ‐6.2%

59 Building Transition 4,398                 134,344             129,946            2954.4%

60 Common School Fund 78,706               50,339               (28,367)             ‐36.0%

61 Computer Network 500,631            469,791             (30,840)             ‐6.2%

62 Curriculum & Instruction 89,894               94,220               4,326                 4.8%

63 District Wide 2,538,732         2,623,371         84,639               3.3%

64 Transfer to Fund 27 1,830,216         1,603,571         (226,645)           ‐12.4%

65 Primary School 32,349               31,112               (1,237)               ‐3.8%

66 Gifted & Talented 2,362                 2,089                 (273)  ‐11.6%

67 HRA Deductible (Fund 11) 60,000               45,647               (14,353)             ‐23.9%

68 High School 105,260            101,220             (4,040)               ‐3.8%

69 High School ‐ Other 33,383               22,514               (10,869)             ‐32.6%

70 High School Resale 25,500               13,985               (11,515)             ‐45.2%

71 Athletics 104,221            104,221             ‐  0.0%

72 Instructional Salaries/Benefits 8,532,795         8,450,393         (82,402)             ‐1.0%

73 Maintenance 540,805            550,000             9,195                 1.7%

74 Marketing and Communications ‐  4,981                 4,981                 ‐‐

75 Intermediate School 39,193               13,378               (25,815)             ‐65.9%

76 7/8 Grade Athletics 17,500               17,146               (354)  ‐2.0%

77 Operations 959,511            900,000             (59,511)             ‐6.2%

78 Richland On‐Line Academy 140,000            163,658             23,658               16.9%

79 Transportation 669,548            708,087             38,539               5.8%

80 Utilities 494,000            418,215             (75,785)             ‐15.3%

81 Roofing Project ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

82 Expenses Ordered in Previous Fiscal Year ‐  ‐  ‐‐

83 Expenses Assigned to Next Fiscal Year ‐  240,673             240,673            ‐‐

84 Planned Addition to Fund Balance 335,000            335,000             ‐  0.0%

85 Total Fund 10 General Expenses 18,051,771       17,958,659       (93,112)             ‐0.5%

86 FUND 10 ‐ GRANT EXPENSES
87 CARES Act FUNDS 96,585               96,585               ‐  0.0%

88 GEER FUNDS 33,793               33,793              

89 ESSER II FUNDS 1,379,617         440,000            

90 ESSER III FUNDS 3,090,679         ‐ 

91 E‐Rate/Focus on Energy 80,000               80,000              

92 School to Work‐Carl Perkins Grant 12,822               12,822               ‐  0.0%

93 Title III ‐ELL Grant 1,151                 1,151                 ‐  0.0%

94 Drug Free Communities Grant 125,000            125,000             ‐  0.0%

95 AODA Grant ‐  1,000                

96 AODA Grant ‐  5,847                

97 Career & Tech Incentive 16,364               16,364               ‐  0.0%

98 Educator Effectiveness Grant 13,860               13,860               ‐  0.0%

99 Title II A 83,317               55,259               (28,058)             ‐33.7%

100 Title IV‐A 61,934               60,807               (1,127)               ‐1.8%

101 Title I 455,841            433,738             (22,103)             ‐4.8%

102 Total Grant Expenses 5,450,963         1,376,226         (4,074,737)        ‐74.8%

103 TOTAL FUND 10 EXPENSES 23,502,734       19,334,885       (4,167,849)        ‐17.7%

FUND 10 EXPENSES
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 2021‐22 Budget PROJECTIONS
 06‐17‐2022

104 15 

105 2021‐22 2021‐22

106 Budget Estimate +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

107 FUND 27 ‐ SPECIAL ED REVENUE
108 Handicap Aid Transit 20,000               14,000               (6,000)               ‐30.0%

109 State Handicap Aid 711,713            727,029             15,316               2.2%

110 State High Cost Spec Ed 105,000            152,744             47,744               45.5%

111 State Transition Spec Ed 6,000                 ‐  (6,000)               ‐100.0%

112 State Special Transporation Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

113 IDEAS Flo Through 494,036            494,036             ‐  0.0%

114 IDEAS Pre‐School 51,606               51,606               ‐  0.0%

115 Medicaid 180,000            162,500             (17,500)             ‐9.7%

116 Misc. Spec Ed Income 400  400  ‐  0.0%

117 Transferred from Fund 10 1,830,216         1,603,571         (226,645)           ‐12.4%

118 Total FUND 27 Spec Ed Revenue 3,398,971         3,205,886         (193,085)           ‐5.7%

119

120 2021‐22 2021‐22

121 Budget Estimate +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

122 FUND 27 ‐ SPEC ED EXPENSES
123 Special Education 481,204            474,016             (7,188)               ‐1.5%

124 Special Education Salaries 2,377,125         2,219,517         (157,608)           ‐6.6%

125 IDEAS Flow‐Through 489,036            455,753             (33,283)             ‐6.8%

126 IDEAS Pre‐School 51,606               56,600               4,994                 9.7%

127 Total Fund 27 Spec Ed Expenses 3,398,971         3,205,886         (193,085)           ‐5.7%

128

129 2021‐22 2021‐22

130 Budget Estimate +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

131 Revenues
132 State Revenue 11,112,241       11,047,800       (64,441)             ‐0.6%

133 District Revenue 6,943,769         7,046,343         102,574            1.5%

134 Grant Revenue 5,450,963         1,376,226         (4,074,737)        ‐74.8%

135 Spec Ed Revenue 3,398,971         3,205,886         (193,085)           ‐5.7%

136 TOTAL REVENUES 26,905,944       22,676,255       (4,229,689)        ‐15.7%

137 Expenses
138 General Expenses 18,051,771       17,958,659       (93,112)             ‐0.5%

139 Grant Expenses 5,450,963         1,376,226         (4,074,737)        ‐74.8%

140 Special Education Expenses 3,398,971         3,205,886         (193,085)           ‐5.7%

141 TOTAL EXPENESES 26,901,705       22,540,771       (4,360,934)        ‐16.2%

142

143 PRACTICAL FUND BALANCE IMPACT 4,239                 135,484             131,245            3096.3%

144 Practical Beginning Fund Balance 3,766,534         3,766,534         ‐  0.0%

145 Practical Ending Fund Balance 3,770,772         3,902,018         131,245            3.5%

146

147 ADJUSTMENTS TO PRACTICAL BALANCE

148 Planned Addition to Fund Balance 335,000            335,000             ‐  ‐ 

149 Sale of Lincoln ‐  173,345             173,345            ‐‐

150 Prior Year Roofing Expenses ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

151 Expenses Incomplete/Not Received ‐  240,673             240,673            ‐‐

152 Prior Year Expenses Incomplete ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐‐

153 Subtotal of Adjustments 335,000            749,018             414,018            ‐ 

154

155 Assigned Fund Balance ‐  214,729             214,729            0.0%

156 Committed Fund Balance Expense ‐  25,945               25,945               0.0%

FUND 27 ‐ REVENUE

FUND 27 EXPENSES

SUMMARY
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 2021‐22 Budget PROJECTIONS
 06‐17‐2022

157 ACTUAL NET FUND BALANCE IMPACT 339,239            884,502             545,263            92.5%

158 Beginning Fund Balance 3,766,534         3,766,534         ‐  ‐ 

159 Ending Fund Balance 4,105,772         4,651,036         545,263            ‐ 

160 Fund Balance % of F10 Expenditures 22.7% 25.9% 3.2% 0.0%

161

162

163

164 2021‐22 2021‐22

165 Budget Actual +/‐ Budget $ +/‐ Budget %

166 Tax Levy Summary
167   General Fund 6,174,845         6,174,845         ‐  0.0%

168   Debt Inside Revenue Limit 768,483            768,483             ‐  0.0%

169   Debt Service Fund (F39) 223,813            223,813             ‐  0.0%

170   Defeased Debt (F39) 152,115            152,115            

171   Community Service (F80) 32,000               32,000               ‐  0.0%

172 Equalized Property Value in District 806,058,725     806,058,725    

173 Total Tax Levy 7,351,256         7,351,256         ‐  0.0%

174 TAX RATE / $1,000 9.12$                 9.12$                

TAX LEVY SUMMARY
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 2022‐23 DRAFT Budget 
 06‐17‐2022

1 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

2 Budget Estimate Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

3 FUND 10 ‐ STATE REVENUE
4 Pupil Transportation Aid 70,000              70,000              72,000              2,000                2.9%

5 Library Aid‐Common School Funds 78,706              75,000              78,800              94  0.1%

6 Per Pupil Supplemental Aid ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

7 Equalization Aid 9,332,404         9,332,404         9,664,717         332,313            3.6%

8 High Poverty Aid 71,367              71,367              71,367              ‐  0.0%

9 AGR Aid 488,000            436,703            435,000            (53,000)             ‐10.9%

10 State Payment in Lieu of Taxes 12,000              14,200              12,000              ‐  0.0%

11 Exempt Computers Aid 52,128              40,490              40,500              (11,628)             ‐22.3%

12 Per Pupil Categorical Aid 1,007,636         1,007,636         975,730            (31,906)             ‐3.2%

13 IDEAS Flo‐Through CEIS ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

14 Total State Revenue 11,112,241      11,047,800       11,350,114      237,873            2.1%

15 FUND 10 ‐ DISTRICT REVENUE
16 General Fund Tax Levy 6,174,845         6,174,845         5,669,414         (505,431)           ‐8.2%

17 Mobil Home Fees & Other Tax 15,000              9,552                 9,500                (5,500)               ‐36.7%

18 Interfund Receipts 500  500  500  ‐  0.0%

19 Resale 27,200              15,000              15,000              (12,200)             ‐44.9%

20 Admissions & Activity 15,000              18,994              19,000              4,000                26.7%

21 Interest Earned 2,500                2,978                 3,000                500  20.0%

22 Student Fees 19,300              19,103              19,300              ‐  0.0%

23 Rental Income 15,000              12,000              14,000              (1,000)               ‐6.7%

24 Open Enrollment incl. ROA 598,774            622,973            601,150            2,376                0.4%

25 Reading Assessment 2,500                ‐  ‐  (2,500)               ‐100.0%

26 Prior Year Medicaid Payments 32,000              134,898            85,000              53,000              165.6%

27 Sale of Property 500  500  500  ‐  0.0%

28 Insurance & Refunds 40,000              23,000              20,000              (20,000)             ‐50.0%

29 Misc. District Income 650  12,000              100  (550)  ‐84.6%

30 Total District Revenue 6,943,769        7,046,343         6,456,464        (487,305)          ‐7.0%

31 Total State and District Revenue 18,056,010      18,094,143       17,806,578      (249,432)          ‐1.4%

32 FUND 10 ‐ GRANT REVENUE
33 CARES Act Allocation 96,585              96,585              ‐  (96,585)             ‐100.0%

34 GEER Allocation 33,793              33,793              ‐  (33,793)             ‐100.0%

35 ESSER II FUNDS 1,379,617         440,000            939,617            (440,000)           ‐31.9%

36 ESSER III FUNDS 3,090,679         ‐  3,090,679         ‐  0.0%

37 E‐Rate/Focus on Energy 80,000              80,000              20,000              (60,000)             ‐75.0%

38 School to Work‐Carl Perkins Grant 12,822              12,822              12,822              ‐  0.0%

39 Peer to Peer Suicide Prevention Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

40 Title III ‐ELL Grant 1,151                1,151                 600  (551)  ‐47.9%

41 Drug Free Communities Grant 125,000            125,000            125,000            ‐  0.0%

42 Peer to Peer Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

43 AODA Grant ‐  1,000                 ‐  ‐  0.0%

44 AODA Grant ‐  5,847                 15,000              15,000              0.0%

45 Career & Tech Incentive 16,364              16,364              20,500              4,136                25.3%

46 Educator Effectiveness Grant 13,860              13,860              13,860              ‐  0.0%

47 DWD Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

48 School Safety Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

49 Title II A 83,317              55,259              83,317              ‐  0.0%

50 Title IV‐A 61,934              60,807              61,934              ‐  0.0%

51 Title I 455,841            433,738            455,841            ‐  0.0%

52 Total Grant Revenue 5,450,963        1,376,226         4,839,170        (611,793)          ‐11.2%

53 TOTAL FUND 10 REVENUE 23,506,973      19,470,369       22,645,748      (861,225)          ‐3.7%

FUND 10 REVENUE
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 2022‐23 DRAFT Budget 
 06‐17‐2022

54

55 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

56 Budget Estimate Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

57 FUND 10 ‐ GENERAL EXPENSES
58 Administrative Services ‐ District 917,767            860,704            963,793            46,026              5.0%

59 Building Transition 4,398                134,344            ‐  (4,398)               ‐100.0%

60 Common School Fund 78,706              50,339              78,706              ‐  0.0%

61 Computer Network 500,631            469,791            514,861            14,230              2.8%

62 Curriculum & Instruction 89,894              94,220              125,000            35,106              39.1%

63 District Wide 2,538,732         2,623,371         2,738,076         199,344            7.9%

64 Transfer to Fund 27 1,830,216         1,603,571         1,745,904         (84,312)             ‐4.6%

65 Primary School 32,349              31,112              33,360              1,011                3.1%

66 Gifted & Talented 2,362                2,089                 2,362                ‐  0.0%

67 HRA Deductible (Fund 11) 60,000              45,647              60,000              ‐  0.0%

68 High School 105,260            101,220            108,180            2,920                2.8%

69 High School ‐ Other 33,383              22,514              33,383              ‐  0.0%

70 High School Resale 25,500              13,985              15,000              (10,500)             ‐41.2%

71 Athletics 104,221            104,221            121,721            17,500              16.8%

72 Instructional Salaries/Benefits 8,532,795         8,450,393         7,873,433         (659,362)           ‐7.7%

73 Maintenance 540,805            550,000            606,330            65,525              12.1%

74 Marketing and Communications ‐  4,981                 10,000              10,000              0.0%

75 Intermediate School 39,193              13,378              39,600              407  1.0%

76 7/8 Grade Athletics 17,500              17,146              ‐  (17,500)             ‐100.0%

77 Operations 959,511            900,000            934,586            (24,925)             ‐2.6%

78 Richland On‐Line Academy 140,000            163,658            160,000            20,000              14.3%

79 Transportation 669,548            708,087            806,126            136,578            20.4%

80 Utilities 494,000            418,215            435,000            (59,000)             ‐11.9%

81 Roofing Project ‐  ‐  400,000            400,000            0.0%

82 Expenses Ordered in Previous Fiscal Year ‐  240,673            240,673            0.0%

83 Expenses Assigned to Next Fiscal Year ‐  240,673            ‐  ‐  0.0%

84 Planned Addition to Fund Balance 335,000            335,000            ‐  (335,000)           ‐100.0%

85 Total Fund 10 General Expenses 18,051,771      17,958,659       18,046,093      (5,678)               0.0%

86 FUND 10 ‐ GRANT EXPENSES
87 CARES Act FUNDS 96,585              96,585              ‐  (96,585)             ‐100.0%

88 GEER FUNDS 33,793              33,793              ‐  (33,793)             ‐100.0%

89 ESSER II FUNDS 1,379,617         440,000            939,617            (440,000)           ‐31.9%

90 ESSER III FUNDS 3,090,679         ‐  3,090,679         ‐  0.0%

91 E‐Rate/Focus on Energy 80,000              80,000              20,000              (60,000)             ‐75.0%

92 School to Work‐Carl Perkins Grant 12,822              12,822              12,822              ‐  0.0%

93 Title III ‐ELL Grant 1,151                1,151                 600  (551)  ‐47.9%

94 Drug Free Communities Grant 125,000            125,000            125,000            ‐  0.0%

95 AODA Grant ‐  1,000                 ‐  ‐  0.0%

96 AODA Grant ‐  5,847                 15,000              15,000              0.0%

97 Career & Tech Incentive 16,364              16,364              20,500              4,136                25.3%

98 Educator Effectiveness Grant 13,860              13,860              13,860              ‐  0.0%

99 Title II A 83,317              55,259              83,317              ‐  0.0%

100 Title IV‐A 61,934              60,807              61,934              ‐  0.0%

101 Title I 455,841            433,738            455,841            ‐  0.0%

102 Total Grant Expenses 5,450,963        1,376,226         4,839,170        (611,793)          ‐11.2%

103 TOTAL FUND 10 EXPENSES 23,502,734      19,334,885       22,885,263      (617,471)          ‐2.6%

FUND 10 EXPENSES
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104 15  ‐  0.0%

105 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

106 Budget Estimate Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

107 FUND 27 ‐ SPECIAL ED REVENUE ‐  0.0%

108 Handicap Aid Transit 20,000              14,000              14,000              (6,000)               ‐30.0%

109 State Handicap Aid 711,713            727,029            715,000            3,287                0.5%

110 State High Cost Spec Ed 105,000            152,744            75,000              (30,000)             ‐28.6%

111 State Transition Spec Ed 6,000                ‐  6,000                ‐  0.0%

112 State Special Transporation Grant ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  0.0%

113 IDEAS Flo Through 494,036            494,036            494,036            ‐  0.0%

114 IDEAS Pre‐School 51,606              51,606              51,606              ‐  0.0%

115 Medicaid 180,000            162,500            160,000            (20,000)             ‐11.1%

116 Misc. Spec Ed Income 400  400  400  ‐  0.0%

117 Transferred from Fund 10 1,830,216         1,603,571         1,745,904         (84,312)             ‐4.6%

118 Total FUND 27 Spec Ed Revenue 3,398,971        3,205,886         3,261,946        (137,025)          ‐4.0%

119 ‐  0.0%

120 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

121 Budget Estimate Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

122 FUND 27 ‐ SPEC ED EXPENSES ‐  0.0%

123 Special Education 481,204            474,016            494,204            13,000              2.7%

124 Special Education Salaries 2,377,125         2,219,517         2,227,100         (150,025)           ‐6.3%

125 IDEAS Flow‐Through 489,036            455,753            489,036            ‐  0.0%

126 IDEAS Pre‐School 51,606              56,600              51,606              ‐  0.0%

127 Total Fund 27 Spec Ed Expenses 3,398,971        3,205,886         3,261,946        (137,025)          ‐4.0%

128 ‐  0.0%

129 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

130 Budget Estimate Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

131 Revenues ‐  0.0%

132 State Revenue 11,112,241      11,047,800       11,350,114      237,873            2.1%

133 District Revenue 6,943,769         7,046,343         6,456,464         (487,305)           ‐7.0%

134 Grant Revenue 5,450,963         1,376,226         4,839,170         (611,793)           ‐11.2%

135 Spec Ed Revenue 3,398,971         3,205,886         3,261,946         (137,025)           ‐4.0%

136 TOTAL REVENUES 26,905,944      22,676,255       25,907,694      (998,250)          ‐3.7%

137 Expenses ‐  0.0%

138 General Expenses 18,051,771      17,958,659       18,046,093      (5,678)               0.0%

139 Grant Expenses 5,450,963         1,376,226         4,839,170         (611,793)           ‐11.2%

140 Special Education Expenses 3,398,971         3,205,886         3,261,946         (137,025)           ‐4.0%

141 TOTAL EXPENESES 26,901,705      22,540,771       26,147,209      (754,496)          ‐2.8%

142 ‐  0.0%

143 PRACTICAL FUND BALANCE IMPACT 4,239                135,484            1,158                (3,081)               ‐72.7%

144 Practical Beginning Fund Balance 3,766,534        3,766,534         3,902,018        135,484            3.6%

145 Practical Ending Fund Balance 3,770,772        3,902,018         3,903,175        132,403            3.5%

146 ‐  0.0%

147 ADJUSTMENTS TO PRACTICAL BALANCE ‐  0.0%

148 Planned Addition to Fund Balance 335,000            335,000            ‐  (335,000)           ‐100.0%

149 Sale of Lincoln ‐  173,345            ‐  0.0%

150 Prior Year Roofing Expenses ‐  ‐  (400,000)           (400,000)           0.0%

151 Expenses Incomplete/Not Received ‐  240,673            ‐  ‐  0.0%

152 Prior Year Expenses Incomplete ‐  ‐  (240,673)           (240,673)           0.0%

153 Subtotal of Adjustments 335,000            749,018            (640,673)          (975,673)          ‐291.2%

154 ‐  0.0%

155 Assigned Fund Balance ‐  214,729            ‐  ‐  0.0%

156 Committed Fund Balance Expense ‐  25,945              ‐  ‐  0.0%

FUND 27 ‐ REVENUE

FUND 27 EXPENSES

SUMMARY
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157 ACTUAL NET FUND BALANCE IMPACT 339,239            884,502            (639,515)          (978,754)          ‐288.5%

158 Beginning Fund Balance 3,766,534        3,766,534         4,651,036        884,502            23.5%

159 Ending Fund Balance 4,105,772        4,651,036         4,011,520        (94,252)             ‐2.3%

160 Fund Balance % of F10 Expenditures 22.7% 25.9% 22.2% ‐0.5% ‐2.3%

161

162

163

164 2021‐22 2021‐22 2022‐23 YOY YOY Budget

165 Budget Actual Budget Budget +/‐ % Change

166 Tax Levy Summary
167   General Fund 6,174,845         6,174,845         5,669,414         (505,431)           ‐8.2%

168   Debt Inside Revenue Limit 768,483            768,483            770,500            2,017                0.3%

169   Debt Service Fund (F39) 223,813            223,813            223,813            ‐  0.0%

170   Defeased Debt (F39) 152,115            152,115            876,066            723,951            475.9%

171   Community Service (F80) 32,000              32,000              32,000              ‐  0.0%

172 Equalized Property Value in District 806,058,725    806,058,725     830,240,487    24,181,762      3.0%

173 Total Tax Levy 7,351,256        7,351,256         7,571,793        220,537            3.0%

174 TAX RATE / $1,000 9.12$                9.12$                9.12$                (0.00)$               0.0%

TAX LEVY SUMMARY
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